Saturdaze Voting competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. By submitting an entry into this Promotion, entrants warrant that they have read, understand and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. These terms and conditions can be downloaded from the website/s listed in Item 5: Website
- 3. Promotion name:

Saturdaze Big Night Out Vehicle Voting Competition

4. The "Promoter":

Peet Limited (ABN 56 008 665 834)

5. The website:

www.peet.com.au/communities/brisbane-and-qld/flagstone

Entry into this Promotion will occur in accordance with Promotional Period:
 The Promotional Period commences 30 July 2022 at 1pm and finishes at 5pm 30 July 2022. The Promoter reserves the right to extend the Promotional Period at its own discretion.

7. Eligible entrants:

Competition entry is open to anyone who votes at the Saturdaze Big Night Out and registers their details.

8. Method of entry:

Entrants will need to provide vote for their favourite automobiles and contact details in the voting form to be eligible for entry.

9. Prize draw:

Winners will be randomly selected after the voting has closed on 30 July 2022. One winner will be selected using a Random Choice Generator and winner will be notified via email.

10. Prize details:

The Prize for a winner is one (1) dining experience at Mondaze Flagstone to the value of \$100 or the other winner one (1) Two nights camping entry for a family of four and two days consecutive 4WD entry at Scenic Rim Adventure Park valued at \$200. The Prizes are not transferable and not redeemable or exchangeable for cash.

11. Prize collection:

Prize winners will be required to either collect their prize from the Promoter, or provide their postage details so the prize can be sent via mail. The Promoter reserves the right to request winners to provide proof of identity, proof of residency and/or proof of entry validity in order to claim a prize.

- 12. If a Prize winner does not claim their prize by responding to the email sent within a timeframe of three weeks, The Promoter reserves the right to redraw the Prize.
- 13. Entrants details (email address) will only be entered into the draw once. If the survey is complete multiple times using the same email address, that does not increase the number of times entered into the draw.
- 14. Employees and the immediate families of the Promoter and its related bodies corporate are ineligible to enter. Employees and the immediate families of all associated sponsors and participating companies are also ineligible to enter.

- 15. All personal details provided via this voting will remain anonymous.
- 16. If for any reason this Promotion is not capable of running as planned as a result of any COVID or event cancellation, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute or postpone the experience on offer.